# Individual Decision

Title of Report:	Representation on Outside Bodies – Breedon Educational and Vocational Foundation			
Report to be considered by:	Cllr Graham Pask		on:	26 May 2005
Forward Plan Ref:	ID0985			
Purpose of Report:		To consider nominations to the Breedon Educational and Vocational Foundation		
Recommended Action:		To agree the Council's representation on the Breedon Educational and Vocational Foundation		
Reason for decision to be taken: List of other options considered: Key background documentation:		<ul> <li>A change in staffing in the Culture and Youth services in Pangbourne has resulted in the current representative on the Breedon Educational and Vocational Foundation no longer being able to fulfil this role.</li> <li>None</li> <li>None</li> </ul>		
		Portfolio Member:	Councillor	Graham Pask
		Tel. No.:	01635 864	1023
		E-mail Address:	gpask@w	estberks.gov.uk
Contact Officer Details				
		Name:	Margaret I	Blaine
		Job Title:	Policy and	Research Officer
		Tel. No.:	01635 519	9458
		E-mail Address:	mblaine@	westberks.gov.uk

## **Supporting Information**

### Background

- 1.1 Following the elections in May 2004 Kevin Dennis, the Council's Outdoor and Residential Development Manager, was appointed to this role as he was involved with youth issues in the Pangbourne.
- 1.2 Since then Kevin Dennis has changed his role in the Council and his post has been filled by Rob Yates, the Council's Senior Youth Activity worker in the area. Kevin Dennis has recommended that the position would be more appropriately filled by Rob Yates.
- 1.3 During a recent review of Outside Bodies Members agreed that representation on the Breedon Educational and Vocational Foundation could be undertaken by an Officer of the Council.
- 1.4 The appointed representative will be required to attend three daytime meetings per year. The appointment is made for the life of the Council.
- 1.5 Rob Yates has agreed to fulfil this role.

### Appendices

None

#### Implications

Policy:	The proposal outlined in this report is not in contradiction to any of the Council's existing policies, including those outlined in the Corporate Plan.			
Financial:	None			
Personnel:	None			
Legal:	None			
Environmental:	None			
Equalities:	The Breedon Educational and Vocational Foundation promotes Social Inclusion in line with the Council's Equalities Strategy.			
Partnering:	None			
Property:	None			
Risk Management:	None			
Community Safety:	None			
Consultation Responses				
Members:				
Leader of Council:	Cllr Graham Jones			
Select Committee Chairman:	Cllr Sally Hannon			

Ward Members:	Cllr Susie Kemp
<b>Opposition Spokesperson:</b>	Cllr Sally Hannon
Advisory Members:	N/a
Local Stakeholders:	N/a
Officers Consulted:	Kevin Dennis, Andy Day
Trade Union:	N/a